
Key PFM Indicators Osun State

Revenue and Expenditure Out-turn (2023)

Top Expenditure Agencies/SectorsTop Revenue Agencies/Sectors

Amount budgeted Amount Generated/Expended 

Public Finanace/Accountability Turnout (2023)

₦50.2bn

₦103.2bn

Total Expenditure

Unaccounted Funds

₦153.4bn

Audit
queries

Approved Budget Size

38

N/AN/AN/A

Sectoral Outlook 2023 Amount Released Budget CredibilityAmount Budgeted

Education Agriculture

Gender Equity & Social Inclusion Environment/Climate Change

TransportationWaterHealth

73% 41%

17% 0.4%

₦168.1bn

Capital 
Expenditure

Recurrent 
Expenditure
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Total Revenue: ₦184bn ₦714.9m
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IGR Performance (NGN’bn) (2019-2023)

17.7
19.7

21.9

24.6

27.9

33%
67%

Osun State Examination Board
Osun State University Teaching Hospital, Osogbo
Osun State Polytechnic, Iree
Osun State Health Insurance Agency
Office of the Accountant General
Osun State University, Osogbo
Osun State Internal Revenue Service ( Taxes) ₦13.3bn

₦11.3bn

₦4.3bn
₦4.8bn

₦2.3bn

₦1.4bn

₦1.22bn
₦900m

₦1.28bn

₦2.1bn

₦709m
₦770m

₦634m
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Opening Balance:

Statutory Allocation (FAAC)

Capital Receipts

IGR

Aids & Grants

₦12.1bn

₦94bn

₦36.1bn

₦40bn

₦95.1bn

₦27.4bn

₦34.3bn
₦9.8bn

₦17.2bn

N/A

12bn

8.9bn

3.5bn

1.5bn

64m

11m

2.4bn

12m

So
ur

ce
: 2

01
9-

20
23

 N
B

S 
R

ep
or

ts

So
ur

ce
: 2

02
3 

AF
S

So
ur

ce
: 2

02
3 

AF
S

So
ur

ce
: 2

02
3 

C
AR

/A
FS

Subnational Audit E�cacy Index 2024  |  194www.plsinitiative.org


